Q‘ﬂ

FOIP Statistics

Requests to Local Public
Bodies

April 1, 2006 — March 31, 2007

(See also FOIP Annual Report 2006-2007)



Number of requests made to local public bodies

April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007

Public Body

Calgary Police Service

Edmonton Police Service

Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44

Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)

City of Calgary

City of Edmonton

Lethbridge Regional Police Service

University of Calgary

Summer Village of Point Alison

University of Alberta

Calgary School District No. 19

Edmonton Police Commission

Town of Canmore

Regional Health Authority 3 (Calgary Health Region)
Capital Region Housing Corporation

City of St. Albert

City of Lethbridge

Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1
Edmonton School District No. 7

Leduc County

Regional Health Authority 1 (Chinook Regional Health Authority)
Regional Health Authority 5 (East Central Health)
Grant MacEwan College

Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone Education
Region No. 4

Medicine Hat Police Service

Mount Royal College

Parkland School Division No. 70

Regional Health Authority 9 (Northern Lights Health Region)
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo

Summer Village of Itaska Beach

University of Lethbridge

Village of Alberta Beach

Athabasca University

Christ the Redeemer Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 3
Greater North Central Francophone Education Region No. 2
Horizon School Division No. 67

Lacombe County

Parkland County

Regional Health Authority 7 (Aspen Regional Health Authority)
Town of Pincher Creek

All other local public bodies*

Total

* 54 local public bodies each received two or fewer requests.

General
Information
Requests

26
41
125
111
62
67

[ PN
w N w Pk

N P WO, N~ O 0 N

W O P P N W W o~ wo o oo

N
a1

612

Personal
Information
Requests

367
175
0
13
39
18
44
23
0

[
[N

N W N O O » W PEFE M WLFL 00 F

O W NN PFPF OO WwOoOOoO o d»od b

N
[ee]

789

Correction of
Personal
Information

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O F W oo o oo o o o o

00 © O O O 0O 0O 0O O o0 o r O o o o o o

Total Requests

393
216
125
124
101
85
50
32
21
20
16
15

[y
[é)]

A A OO0 OO O 00 ©

W W wWwwwwwws>dsrr>dPrPDdD

~
w

1406

Page 2



How local public bodies processed access requests for general information
April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007

Public Body

Municipal District of Rocky
View No. 44

Regional Health Authority 6
(Capital Health)

City of Edmonton

City of Calgary
Edmonton Police Service
Calgary Police Service

Summer Village of Point
Alison

Edmonton Police
Commission

University of Alberta

Regional Health Authority 3
(Calgary Health Region)

University of Calgary
Town of Canmore

Calgary School District No.
19

City of Lethbridge
Leduc County

Lethbridge Regional Police
Service

Regional Health Authority 1
(Chinook Regional Health
Authority)

City of St. Albert

Parkland School Division
No. 70

Regional Municipality of
Wood Buffalo

Village of Alberta Beach

Christ the Redeemer
Catholic Separate Regional
Division No. 3

Greater North Central
Francophone Education
Region No. 2

Town of Pincher Creek
Town of Stony Plain
University of Lethbridge

Calgary Roman Catholic
Separate School District
No. 1

City of Red Deer
County of Minburn No. 27

Greater Southern Separate
Catholic Francophone
Education Region No. 4

Horizon School Division
No. 67

Mountain View County

New Horizons Charter
School Society

Yellowhead County
All other local public bodies*

Total Requests

*30 local public bodies processed one request each.

Records
Do Not

Exist
0

o

P W N~ W

o o o o

o

=

18

Partly
Disclosed

41

72

46
26

N N O O

2
14
267

Totally
Disclosed

45

19

18
18

o P N W

10
177

Withdrawn

o O O w o

o o +» o

o

13

Nothing

10

11

o o o o

o

a7

Publicly
Disclosed = Available

38

o O » N O

o o o o

44

Disregarded

o O »r O O

o o o o

o

Abandoned

o w o o w,

o O o o

32

Transferred

O O w +»r O

o o o o

Disposition
Total

125
107

75
63
37
25
19

15

12
10

N W W w

606

Page 3



How local public bodies processed access requests for personal information
April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007

Public Body
Calgary Police Service
Edmonton Police Service

Lethbridge Regional Police
Service

City of Calgary
University of Calgary

Regional Health Authority 6
(Capital Health)

City of Edmonton

Calgary School District
No. 19

University of Alberta

Capital Region Housing
Corporation

Town of Canmore

Edmonton School District
No. 7

Athabasca University
City of St. Albert
Medicine Hat Police Service

Regional Health Authority 9
(Northern Lights Health
Region)

Summer Village of Itaska
Beach

Calgary Roman Catholic
Separate School District
No. 1

Grant MacEwan College

Regional Health Authority 7
(Aspen Regional Health
Authority)

Bow Valley College

Chinook's Edge School
Division No. 73

Edmonton Police
Commission

Fort McMurray Roman
Catholic Separate School
District No. 32

Grande Prairie Regional
College

Greater Southern Separate
Catholic Francophone
Education Region No. 4

Lacombe County
Mount Royal College
NorQuest College

Regional Health Authority 4
(David Thompson Regional
Health Authority)

Regional Health Authority 8
(Peace Country Health)

Town of Blackfalds
All other local public bodies*
Total Requests

Records
Do Not
Exist

18

o

o O N

o o o o

30

Partly
Disclosed

266
76
32

18
8
12

12

[N

A O » O

=, O O O

2
7
471

*18 local public bodies processed one request each.

Totally
Disclosed

37
49
6

11

o

o w o

= N O O

159

Withdrawn

11

N

o R B K

o O +» o

27

Nothing

Disclosed @ Available

26
24
3

o

o O o o

o o o N

63

Publicly

o

o O o o

o o o o

Disregarded

o

o O o o

o o o o

Abandoned

10

N

o O +» O

o O +» o

28

Transferred

o

o O o o

o o o o

Disposition
Total

371
168
44

36
23
18

17
11

11

(&)

EE SN

N N NN

18
790

Page 4





