

FOIP Statistics

Requests to Local Public Bodies

April 1, 2006 - March 31, 2007

(See also FOIP Annual Report 2006-2007)

Number of requests made to local public bodies April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007

Public Body	General Information Requests	Personal Information Requests	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Calgary Police Service	26	367	0	393
Edmonton Police Service	41	175	0	216
Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44	125	0	0	125
Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)	111	13	0	124
City of Calgary	62	39	0	101
City of Edmonton	67	18	0	85
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	6	44	0	50
University of Calgary	9	23	0	32
Summer Village of Point Alison	21	0	0	21
University of Alberta	13	7	0	20
Calgary School District No. 19	2	11	3	16
Edmonton Police Commission	13	1	1	15
Town of Canmore	7	8	0	15
Regional Health Authority 3 (Calgary Health Region)	8	1	0	9
Capital Region Housing Corporation	0	8	0	8
City of St. Albert	4	4	0	8
City of Lethbridge	5	1	0	6
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	2	3	0	5
Edmonton School District No. 7	1	4	0	5
Leduc County	5	0	0	5
,	5	0	0	5
Regional Health Authority 1 (Chinook Regional Health Authority)	3	-	0	5
Regional Health Authority 5 (East Central Health)	3 1	3	0	4
Grant MacEwan College				
Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone Education Region No. 4	2	2	0	4
Medicine Hat Police Service	0	4	0	4
Mount Royal College	0	4	0	4
Parkland School Division No. 70	4	0	0	4
Regional Health Authority 9 (Northern Lights Health Region)	0	4	0	4
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	4	0	0	4
Summer Village of Itaska Beach	0	4	0	4
University of Lethbridge	3	0	1	4
Village of Alberta Beach	4	0	0	4
Athabasca University	0	3	0	3
Christ the Redeemer Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 3	3	0	0	3
Greater North Central Francophone Education Region No. 2	3	0	0	3
Horizon School Division No. 67	2	1	0	3
Lacombe County	1	2	0	3
Parkland County	1	2	0	3
Regional Health Authority 7 (Aspen Regional Health Authority)	0	3	0	3
Town of Pincher Creek	3	0	0	3
All other local public bodies*	45	28	0	73
Total	612	789	5	1406

^{* 54} local public bodies each received two or fewer requests.

How local public bodies processed access requests for general information April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007

Public Body	Records Do Not Exist	Partly Disclosed	Totally Disclosed	Withdrawn	Nothing Disclosed	Publicly Available	Disregarded	Abandoned	Transferred	Disposition Total
Municipal District of Rocky View No. 44	0	41	45	1	0	38	0	0	0	125
Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)	0	72	19	4	2	0	0	9	1	107
City of Edmonton	3	46	18	0	3	0	0	5	0	75
City of Calgary	4	26	18	3	4	2	0	5	1	63
Edmonton Police Service	2	8	6	0	10	1	1	6	3	37
Calgary Police Service	3	8	8	0	3	0	0	3	0	25
Summer Village of Point Alison	1	4	3	0	11	0	0	0	0	19
Edmonton Police Commission	0	8	5	0	1	0	0	0	1	15
University of Alberta	1	5	1	1	0	3	0	1	0	12
Regional Health Authority 3 (Calgary Health Region)	1	5	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	10
University of Calgary	0	2	5	0	2	0	0	0	0	9
Town of Canmore	0	1	1	0	4	0	0	1	0	7
Calgary School District No. 19	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	1	0	5
City of Lethbridge	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
Leduc County	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	5
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	1	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	5
Regional Health Authority 1 (Chinook Regional Health Authority)	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
City of St. Albert	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	4
Parkland School Division No. 70	0	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	4
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	0	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	4
Village of Alberta Beach	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Christ the Redeemer Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Greater North Central Francophone Education Region No. 2	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Town of Pincher Creek	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Town of Stony Plain	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	3
University of Lethbridge	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
City of Red Deer	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
County of Minburn No. 27	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone Education Region No. 4	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Horizon School Division No. 67	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Mountain View County	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
New Horizons Charter School Society	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Yellowhead County	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
All other local public bodies*	1	14	10	1	2	0	1	1	0	1
Total Requests	18	267	177	13	47	44	2	32	6	606

^{*30} local public bodies processed one request each.

How local public bodies processed access requests for personal information April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007

Public Body	Records Do Not Exist	Partly Disclosed	Totally Disclosed	Withdrawn	Nothing Disclosed	Publicly Available	Disregarded	Abandoned	Transferred	Disposition Total
Calgary Police Service	18	266	37	11	26	0	1	10	2	371
Edmonton Police Service	4	76	49	3	24	0	1	9	2	168
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	1	32	6	0	3	0	0	1	1	44
City of Calgary	1	18	8	1	2	1	0	2	3	36
University of Calgary	1	8	11	2	0	0	0	1	0	23
Regional Health Authority 6 (Capital Health)	0	12	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	18
City of Edmonton	0	12	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	17
Calgary School District No. 19	0	7	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	11
University of Alberta	0	6	4	0	0	0	0	1	0	11
Capital Region Housing Corporation	0	1	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
Town of Canmore	0	3	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	7
Edmonton School District No. 7	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	5
Athabasca University	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
City of St. Albert	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	4
Medicine Hat Police Service	0	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
Regional Health Authority 9 (Northern Lights Health Region)	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Summer Village of Itaska Beach	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Grant MacEwan College	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Regional Health Authority 7 (Aspen Regional Health Authority)	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Bow Valley College	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Chinook's Edge School Division No. 73	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Edmonton Police Commission	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
Fort McMurray Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 32	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Grande Prairie Regional College	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
Greater Southern Separate Catholic Francophone Education Region No. 4	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Lacombe County	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
Mount Royal College	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2
NorQuest College	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Regional Health Authority 4 (David Thompson Regional Health Authority)	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Regional Health Authority 8 (Peace Country Health)	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Town of Blackfalds	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
All other local public bodies*	2	7	6	1	1	0	0	0	1	18
Total Requests	30	471	159	27	63	1	2	28	9	790

^{*18} local public bodies processed one request each.